
Friday, November 3l Y 650 ke, yg
6, 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions: Rev. N. T. Haig
10.20 For My Lady: ‘The Man inthe Dark"
41. 0 To lighten the task
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical music
3.30 In Varied Mood
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session: Round
the World with Father Time
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 Back to Mufti: Pensionsfor Servicemen
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter :
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Leeds Festival Choir with
Beecham and the London Phil-
harmonie Orchestra,
Choral Dance No. 17 from
"Prince Igor’? (Borodin)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 -Chapter and Verse: ‘Doctor Faustus," by ChristopherMarlowe (BBC programme)8.15 London Symphony Orches-tra,
"Passacaglia" (Handel)
8.19 Studio Recital by Laurie
Young (soprano),"Now Pheobus Sinketh in theWest" (Arne), "Fairest Isle"
(Purcell), "‘A Roundelay" (Lid-
gey), "Child of Earth with the
Golden Hair’ (Horn)
8.31 BBC Symphony Orchestra,conducted .by Constant Lambert,
"Merchant Seamen" (Lambert),Overture "Agincourt" (Leigh)
(BBC programme)
8. 0 Newsree! and War Review
9.26 Alexander Glazounoy and
Symphony Orchestra,"The Seasons" Ballet (Glazou-

* nov)
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

nNOXG a
5..0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 Favourite Entertainers:
Flanagan and Allen with themouth organ virtuoso, LarryAdler
oe Variety and vaudeville"West of Cornwall"14 Hawaiian music
9.30 Musical comedy and light
opera
10. O Light concert
10.30 Close down

1RZANA| AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: First Call:Time
12. 0-56.15 p.m. News: A.E.S.Matinee: Xavier Cugat: At Ease5.45 Spotlight Bands
6. O-7.0 Cass Daiey: Hit Parade7. 0-9.15 Great Music: MysteryPlayhouse: G.I. Journal
9.15-11.0 Make-believe. Ballroom

2/) WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNew .s
6.15 Breakfast session ;

9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star9.40 ‘Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: Thrills fromGreat Opera11.0 ACE. Talk: "There’sMore in the Sea Than Fish"

t2. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.in., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical Hour3.0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 t0 3.30 Time. signals4.45 Children’s session: "Golden
Boomerang," "Stamp Man" andGavin >

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS7.0 Back to Mufti: Pensionsfor Servicemen
7. 4 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say" QO Haagen Holenbergh (pian-st),
Scherzo in € Sharp Minor andBallade in A Flat (Chopin) (AStudio recital)
8.156 At Short Notice

8.28 BBC feature reserve
9, 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific, Islands
9.40 The Wellington South Saivation Army Band. Bandmaster:
H. Millard. Studio vocalist:
Fred Lynch (baritone)
The Band,"Sons of the Army" (Coles),
"Sunshine" (Gullidge)
F. Lynch,"When Song is Sweet" (Sans
Souci), "The Floral Dance’"(Moss), ‘Goin’ Home" (Fischer)|The Band,
Hymn, ‘Theodora’ (Handel),"Hardy Norseman’ (Mountain)
10.10 Rhythm .on Record: New
dance recordings, compered by"Turntable"’
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

—

WC WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
O Variety
8.47 Music of the Theatre:
Bpow
Tunes of George Gersh-
Pa SONATA PROGRAMME:
John. Barbirolli (cello) and
hithel Bartlett! (piano), Sonata
No. 1 in G Major (Bach)
9.17 Elisabeth Schumann (s0-
prano)
9.20 Alfred Cortot (piano) and
Jacques Thibaud (violin), Son-ata in A Major, Op. 13 (Faure)9.43 Mark Raphael (baritone)9.46 Louis Kentner (piano)and the Sadler’s Wells Orches-
tra, "Dante" Sonata (Liszt-Lam-
bert)10. 0 At close of day10.30 Close down
|

2Y7[D WELLINGTON990kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland
O Ye Olde Time Musie Hal)7
7.43 With a smile and a song8.25 Krazy Kapers
eS9
Stars of the Concert Hall16 "The Circus Comes to

9.45 Tempo di valse
10, 0 Close down

| QN7(3NEWPLYMOUTH|810 ke. 370m.
8. Op.m. Sélected recordings9.0 Big Ben chimes9.1 Concert session10. 0 Close down

WAH NAPIER750\ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 The Hukarere Maori Girls’
College Choir6.45 For Scouts and friends
6. 0 "Vanity Fair"6.15 LONDON NEWS

6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Greyburn. of the Salween"
7. 0 Back to Mufti: Pensionsfor Servicemen
7.15 After dinner music
7.30 Symphony Orchestra, -"Cin-derella," "By the Sleepy Lagoon’
(Coates)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance programme: CarrollGibbons and his Orchestra9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 BBC Scottish Variety Or-chestra
9.53 ‘Mr. Chalmers, K.C." (finalepisode)0.0 Close down

QV IN BEESON920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. "Paul Clifford" (lastepisode) ’
7.25 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and variety, fea-turing "To Town. on TwoPianos": Arthur Young andReginald Foresythe8.30 Light classical music9.1 Grand Opera excerpts9.48 Musical Miniatures
10. 0 Close down

(BZD sssoune
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.15 Our Evening Star: Dick
Todd
7.30 Music, mirth and melody7.50 Organ melodies8. 0 Variety calls9.30 Dance time
10. 0 Close down

iS) Y 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News ‘

9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: The StoryBehind the Song
10.30 Devotional Service

10.45 Light music
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.30 Help for the Home Cook
3. 0 Classical Hour4.0 Variety Programme4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Back to Mufti: Pensionsfor Servicemen
7.15 Talk under the auspices ofthe Sunlight League: "InsectAir Raiders," by Dr. R. A. Falla7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Dr. Charles M, Courboin (or-gan),
* chorale No. 3 in A Minor
(Franck) ’
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. O. Felix Weingartner and the
London Philharmonic Orchestra,"Consecration of the House"
Overture (Beethoven)8.11 Studio Recital of Mozart
Songs by Betty Tucker (so-prano),
"Desire for Spring," "Children’s
Pleasures," ‘Gentle Maid inLife’s Sweet Morning," "Gentle
Zephyrs"
8.25 Leopold Godowsky (pil-anist),Ballade" (Grieg)8.42 Peter Peers (tenor), with
Benjamin Britten at the piano,"Seven Sonnets of Michelangelo"
(Britten)8.55 @Gregor Piatigorsky (’cel-list),

3"Masques" (Prokofieff Piati-
,_ gorsky) ;

9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.26 London Palladium Orches-
tra,
"Merchant of Venice" Suite
(Rossi)
9.41 Thomas L, Thomas (bari-
tone)
9.54 London Palladium Orches-
tra,
"Blue Devils" March (Williams),
"Through Night to Light"
(Laukien)
10. O Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LS eerenee
5. Op.m. Early evening music6.0 Concert time
7. O After dinner music8.0 Band concert, featuring
Fairey Aviation Works Band
8.25 "The Young in Heart"
(BBC programme)
9. 0 Operatic melody9.30 Mirth parade10. O Songs the soldiers sang10.30 Close down

[S372[e) SREYMOUTH |
7. 0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
9. O Correspondence School ses-
sion
9.30 A.C.E. Talk: Taking care ofyour electrical appliahces
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch musie (12.15
and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme3.30 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance music
4 "Christmas on the Moon"
5.45 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "School of the Air" (U.S.A.
programme)
© Back to Mufti: Pensionsfor Servicemen
7.16 "Attack at Sea" (BBC pro-
gramme)7.30 BBC Military Band, ‘TheBlack Domino" Overture
(Auber), "Pomp and Circum-Stance" Marches (Elgar)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 London Symphony Orches-tra, "Springtime" Suite (Coates)8.14 Travellers’ Tales: "Our
Chaps in India"8.43 Cheerful Songs: The BBC
Chorus, conducted by Leslie
Woodgate (BBC programme)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Troise and his Banjoliers,Music Hall Memories9.3 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"10. 0 Close down

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programme will be broadcast to Corres-
pondence School pupils by 2YA, and re-broadcast by 1YA,
3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 31
9. 5am. Mrs. N. Gallagher: Rhymes for Little Ones (I.).
9.12 Mrs. J. B. Coe: A Famous Bequest (II.). ,

9.21 Miss D. F. Priestley, Miss J. E. Fanning and MissM. Traynor: Greetings from Visiting Teachers.
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 3

9. 3am, Dr. A. G. Butchers: A Talk by the Headmaster.
9.13 Miss R. C. Beckway: Listening to Opera (III.).
9.22: Miss M. L. Smith: Parlons Frangais,


